

08.12.2025
458.
Bd.

C.R.R. 3252 of 2025
With
IA No.CRAN 1 of 2025

In the matter of : **Namita Karmakar Petitioner.**

Ms. Dipika Basu
Mr. Subhadip Chakraborty
Ms. Bolivia Roy ... for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Bardhan
Mr. Mujibar Ali Naskar ... for the State.

Re: CRAN 1 of 2025

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Private opposite party is not represented.

Having heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and the State, the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of eight weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

CRAN 1 of 2025 stands disposed of.

Re : CRR 3252 of 2025

Let the matter be listed under the heading “Contested Application” in the monthly list of February, 2026.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)